W9124R-12-T-1038

Question and Answer


Question

1. The specification calls out that the helium cylinders be filled on site.  Is there an existing fill manifold at the bldg that is noted?  Could I have pictures or description of the area that the work is done?  Are we filling off of our trailer?  Or are we filling some sort of receiver?

Answer:  There is no fill manifold at the building. The current vendor uses 3 steel tanks to attach their own manifold to fill 8 tanks at a time. The building where 100-150 tanks are stored is a steel building 20 ft high with a 15ft x15ft door at one end. The vendor normally backs the truck up to the door and fills the tanks in the steel building. The area with the tanks is at least 900 sq ft. 
2. Could you please tell me who is the incumbent for the requirement listed as W9124R-12-T-1038.  If these requirements are currently or have been being performed under a contract, who is the contractor, what is the contract number and what is the value?

Answer: There is not an incumbent contractor; this will be a new requirement for helium for Mission and Installation Contracting Command, Yuma Proving Ground. There is no contract history for this as previous purchases have not been routed through this office. Previous purchases have been of small quantities and were made by individual Government Visa card holders on an as needed basis. 
